
NOVEMBER 19, 2008 HEARINGS 
FINDINGS OF FACT 

 
 
 
 

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs. 
 
GARY MYERS, D/B/A MYERS CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATION 
  

ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that Gary Myers, d/b/a Myers 
Construction & Excavation shall pay a civil penalty of $4,167.00 for violation of 
Act 950 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from 
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed 
with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs. 
 
ROBERT ANTISDEL CONSTRUCTION CO. 
 

ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that Robert Antisdel Construction Co. 
shall pay a civil penalty of $1,110.00 for violation of Act 950 payable to the 
Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing 
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential 
Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs. 
 
RICK MERECHKA 
 

ORDER 
 The Committee voted unanimously that Rick Merechka shall pay a civil 
penalty of $5,990.00 for violation of Act 950 payable to the Committee within 
twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NOVEMBER 19, 2008 HEARINGS 
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 

 
 
B & W Construction, LLP $4,000.00 reduced to $2,000.00 if no further violations 
for 2 years 
 
Bud Cude DBA - Cude Construction $2,400.00 
 
Dannik Home Builders, Inc. $3,500.00 
 
Loreto Homes, LLC $5,000.00 reduced to $2,500.00 if no further violations for 2 
years 
 
Wilkins Homes, Inc. $900.00 
 
Empire Construction $1,200.00 
 
Linda Sinor $1,000.00 reduced to $500.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
 
James F. Holmes, Inc. $300.00 
 
Jimmy Lewis $800.00 reduced to $400.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
 
 


